BIHAR STUDENT CREDIT CARD SCHEME

LETTER OF SANCTION OF EDUCATION LOAN

MADDEPUKA Date: 27-09-2018

100

Name of applicant and Regld:

PRERNA PRAKASH (86388)

Address:

at-litel star school near bypass road uda kishanganj Kishanganj MADHEPURA Bihar 852220

Name of Institute:

ICFAI UNIVERSITY

Course:

BL LLB (5 Year integrated Course)

Based on the information submitted in your online application with registration number 86388 seeking grant of Education Loan under BSSC and subsequent verification of documents at DRCC MADHEPURA we have pleasure in conveying our sanction for the course at the Institute intellibility of new need to sign a contract with us in the attached format. Please visit DRCC MADHEPURA after 28-09-2018 for signing the contract.

This Education Loan will be disbursed tentatively under the following heads as per your request and based on our initial checking:

Beneficiary Name	Beneficiary Account no.	Expected Disbursement date	Fee description	Amount Sanctioned	Expected Mode of payment
PRERNA PRAKASH	20322919677		Living Expenses	48000	Rtus
ICFAI UNIVERSITY	02252000003034	Sep 24, 2018	Tution Fees including Hostel Expenses	46500	Rius
PRERNA PRAKASH	20322919677	Sep 24, 2018	Books & Stationary Fees	10000	Rtas
ICFAI UNIVERSITY	02252000003034	Jan 5, 2019	Tution Fees including Hostel Expenses	46500	RTOS
PRERNA PRAKASH	20322919677	Jul 1, 2019	Books & Stationary Fees	10000	RTGS
ICFAI UNIVERSITY	02252000003034	Jul 1, 2019	Tution Fees including Hostel Expenses	46500	RIGS
PRERNA PRAKASH	20322919677	Jul 1, 2019	Living Expenses	43000	Rius
ICFAI UNIVERSITY	02252000003034	Jan 1, 2020	Tution Fees including Hostel Expenses	46500	Rtas
PRERNA PRAKASH	20322919677	Jul 1, 2020	Books & Stationary Fees	10000	RtGS
ICFAI UNIVERSITY	02252000003034	Jul 1, 2020	Tution Fees including Hostel Expenses	46500	Rtus
ICFAI UNIVERSITY	02252000003034	Jan 1, 2021	Tution Fees including Hostel Expenses	46500	RIUS
			Total:	400000	And the second s

This Education Loan availability is subject to the correctness of information provided by you and successful documentation as per BSETC rules as applicable from time to time. This Letter of Sanction will unilaterally stand revoked and cancelled and shall absolutely be deemed null & void if there is any material alteration/discrepancy in the information provided by you based on which this loan is sanctioned. You need to acknowledge a vopy of this Letter of Sanction for our records.



BIHAR STATE EDUCATION FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government of Bihar Undertaking) CIN-U74999BR20185GC037649

Ref: वि . रा . बि . वि . वि . (अन् . स्व प .) - 11/2018 - 69 'c'

Date: 07.12.18

From,

Jayant Kumar Singh, IAS CEO-cum-MD.

To,

The Principal, IBS BUSINESS SCHOOL, 65, NAGARJUNA HILLS, PUNJAGUTTA, HYDÉRABAD, PIN-500082

Sub:

Regarding sending Demand Draft against the college fee of Mr. HIMANSHU RAJ, S/O Mr. SHAMBHU KUMAR SINGH a student of BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (M.B.A.), MASTER OF 18BSPDD01C0076 of your Institute.

Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, please find enclosed Demand Draft of No.- 000273, dated 05-12-2018 for ₹76000/- (Seventy Six Thousand Only), Payable AT PAR.

The demand draft being sent is a part of sanctioned Education Loan by Bihar State Education Finance Corporation Limited, Patna, Bihar, under Bihar Student Credit

Card Scheme.

You are hereby requested to send an acknowledgement after receiving the enclosed Demand Draft at below mentioned email:

Email: bsefcl@gmail.com Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely

(Jayant Kumar Singh) CEO-curh-MD

Secretariat Annexe Block-3, Ground Floor, Main Secretariat Campus, Patna-800015

e Mail : bsefci@amail.co.



REF:CB/ALDMAIN/EL/3316/AJ

DATE - 27/12/2018

To. The Accounts Officer, The ICFAI University. Central Hope Town, Rajawala Road, Selaqui, Dehradun- 248197

Dear Sir.

Subject: Remittance Of Rs.46,500/- Toward Education Ioan Of Mr. Ishaan Mishra (BA LLB 3rd Year Second Installment Yr 2018-19 ID- 16FLICDN02026)

We are hereby remitting you a sum of Rs.46,500.00/-(Rupees Forty Six Thousand Five Hundred Only) towards education loan of Mr. Ishaan Mishra (BA LLB 3rd Year Second Installment Yr 2018-19 ID- 16FLICDN02026) vide NEFT Dated 27/12/2018 UTR No. P18122756085754 in your account mentioned below:

Account Name - Ishaan Mishra Account No. 9312039654 Bank Name - Kotak Mahindra Branch Name - Dehradun IFSC - KKBK0000153

Details of the amount remitted are as under:

S. No.	Particulars	Amount Rs.46,500.00
1.	Educational Loan Proceedings Of Mr. Ishaan Mishra (BA LLB 3rd Year Second Installment Yr 2018-19 ID-16FLICDN02026) NEFT Dated 27/12/2018 UTR No. P18122756085754	
Kindly ac	cknowledge the same.	

Regards: करें के

Manager

Civil Line

Branch: CIVIL LINES, ALLAHABAD 16, M.G.MARG, CIVIL LINES, ALLAHABAD 211001, (U.P), INDIA

Ph: 0532-2427672

Email: managercb0627@canarabank.com